## EVVA Security News: competition Conditions of participation



## **Conditions of participation**

- 1. EVVA Sicherheitstechnologie GmbH, based in A-1120 Vienna, Wienerbergstraße 59-65, FN 120 755g is the organiser of this competition. By participating in the competition, participants agree to the following conditions of participation and data protection regulations, confirm they have read and understood said conditions and regulations and agree to them. Participants explicitly agree that their name is published in the event they win a prize.
- 2. Participation in the competition is free of charge and it is not linked to any obligations to purchase.
- 3. Exclusively individuals of legal age are permitted to participate in the competition. Employees of EVVA Sicherheitstechnologie GmbH and associated companies as well as their family members shall not be permitted to participate in the competition. Prizes may not be transferred to third parties.
- 4. Procedure for the competition and claiming prizes: The competition starts with the dispatch of the EVVA Security News and ends on 01.08.2019. All fully completed competition entries submitted by the end of the deadline shall take part in this prize draw. Each person shall be permitted to participate only once. Prizes will be awarded amongst all participants of the competition one month after the competition was closed for entries Winners are determined by a judging panel at EVVA Sicherheitstechnologie GmbH. Winners will be notified by email to the stated email address. In the event that the stated contact details are incorrect (e.g. postal or email addresses), the organiser shall not be obliged to establish the correct address. The participant shall bear the consequences of having provided incorrect contact details.

Winners shall be obliged to confirm acceptance of the prize at the latest within 30 days after having been notified as the winner by EVVA Sicherheitstechnologie GmbH. If winners do not confirm acceptance of their prizes within said period, the claim to the prize shall be rendered void and we shall establish a new winner. The claim to the prize shall also be rendered void if the prize cannot be transferred within two months after having been notified of winning for reasons caused by the person winning the prize.

- 5. Privacy statement: EVVA Sicherheitstechnologie GmbH shall handle all data confidentially and shall not pass it on to third parties. In the event of winning, participants shall agree on a publication of their name, place of residence and photograph in EVVA Sicherheitstechnologie GmbH media. EVVA shall be obliged to comply with legal data protection obligations.
- 6. Data usage: Participants shall agree that their data is processed as part of this competition. Consent for processing data may be withdrawn at any time without having to state a reason by writing to <a href="mailto:datenschutz@evva.com">datenschutz@evva.com</a>.
- 7. Prize conversions: It shall not be possible to redeem the prize in cash or in the form of any other material values. There shall be no right of appeal, in particular no legal right to participating in the competition. Austrian legislation shall apply.
- 8. Cancelling the competition: EVVA reserves the right to change conditions of participation without separate notification and to cancel or terminate the competition at any time without giving prior notice or having to state any reason. EVVA shall enforce this right in particular if a correct completion of the competition cannot be safeguarded due to technical reasons or legal concerns.
- 9. Shipment and taxation: The prize is dispatched by EVVA or by a third party commissioned by EVVA by a freight forwarding company, parcel service or post to the postal address to be stated by the winner. The winner shall be responsible for any potential taxation/customs duties that may apply with regard to the prize.